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Blockbottom bags with sealed bottom extra thick quality

Block bottom bag with glued silver bottom cardboard

Block bottom bag with OPP inlay

Block bottom bags with standard printing

Paper block bottom bags

Block bottom bags in paper kraft look with window

Block bottom bags acryl

Bottom carton for block bottom bag

Block bottom bags

Cross bottom bags

Cross bottom bags with glued silver bottom cardboard

Cross bottom bags

Side-gusset bags

Anti-fog side-gusset bags

Bottom carton for side-gusset bag
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Flat bags sideseal

Flat bags backseal

Flat bags anti-fog
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Stand up pouches Kraft

Stand up pouches Transparent

Stand up pouches Aluminium

Stand up pouches

Diamond bags

Cardboard discs for diamond bags

Diamond bags

Cone bags printed
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Holders for cone bags
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Carrierbags paper colored

Carrierbags paper brown

LDPE Vest type bags

HDPE Vest type bags

DKT carrierbags

Carrier bags

Mailingboxes

Packinglist envelopes

Mailing bags PP

Thermal paper rolls 48 grams

Thermal rolls 55 grams

Cash register rolls

Thermal labels for scales

Pricing machine

Price labels

Take a number system

Shop accessories

Ballotin choclate boxes

Ballotin choclate boxes

Vacuum bags

Vacuum bags
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Block bottom bags
We have a wide range of block bottom bags. Block bottom bags are very suitable for packing chocolate, nuts and sweets as the 
bags remain standing up, due to the flat bottom and rectangular shape. Block bottom bags are also widely used for packaging 
luxury items and gifts. Below you will find a variety of block bottom bags we supply.

Block bottom bags with sealed bottom

Block bottom bags with sealed bottom are made of OPP 40 my, 
transparent (unprinted). Due to the sealed bottom, the bags are 
100% leak-proof. A sealed bottom is stronger than a glued bottom.

Article number Description Packed per

D299900F PP blockbottombag 55 + 35 x 180 mm 40my 1000

D299916 PP blockbottombag 60 + 40 x 200 mm 40my 1000

D299500 PP blockbottombag 60 + 50 x 200 mm 40my 1000

D299925 PP blockbottombag 60 + 50 x 250 mm 40my 1000

D299502F PP blockbottombag 65 + 45 x 200 mm 40my 1000

D299903 PP blockbottombag 70 + 40 x 195 mm 40my 1000

D299904F PP blockbottombag 70 + 40 x 220 mm 40my 1000

D299905F PP blockbottombag 80 + 40 x 240 mm 40my 1000

D299511F PP blockbottombag 80 + 40 x 270 mm 40my 1000

D299515F PP blockbottombag 80 + 40 x 315 mm 40my 1000

D299920 PP blockbottombag 80 + 50 x 200 mm 40my 1000

D299906F PP blockbottombag 80 + 50 x 250 mm 40my 1000

D299906G PP blockbottombag 81 + 51 x 250 mm 40my 1000

D299524F PP blockbottombag 100 + 50 x 280 mm 40my 1000

D299908F PP blockbottombag 100 + 60 x 280 mm 40my 1000

D299907 PP blockbottombag 90 + 50 x 280 mm 40my 1000

D299530F PP blockbottombag 90 + 80 x 370 mm 40my 1000
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D299531F PP blockbottombag 95 + 80 x 235 mm 40my 1000

D299535F PP blockbottombag 120 + 70 x 330 mm 40my 1000

D299538 PP blockbottombag 120 + 80 x 330 mm 40my 1000

D299911C PP blockbottombag 140 + 80 x 260 mm 40my 1000

D299918 PP blockbottombag 160 + 80 x 360 mm 40my 1000

D299919 PP blockbottombag 210 + 90 x 410 mm 40my 1000

Blockbottom bags with sealed bottom extra thick quality

Blockbottom bags with sealed bottom of extra thick quality. The bags 
are manufactured from OPP 60 my. Thanks to the thick quality, the 
bags are suitable for an even better presentation of your product.

Article number Description Packed per

D299802 PP blockbottombag 65 + 40 x 190 mm 60 my 1000

D299804 PP blockbottombag 70 + 40 x 220 mm 60 my 1000

D299805 PP blockbottombag 80 + 50 x 250 mm 60 my 1000

D299808 PP blockbottombag 100 + 60 x 280 mm 60 my 1000
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Block bottom bag with glued silver bottom cardboard

Block bottom bags with attached silver cardboard have a sealed 
bottom with an attached silver cardboard bottom. Therefor you don’t 
need to add a separate bottom card. The attached bottom card 
allows the bag to stand up right properly. Your product will be 
presented nicely this way.

Article number Description Packed per

D299950 Blockbottombag 60 + 50 x 220 mm OPP 40 my + silver cardbase 1000

D299952 Blockbottombag 80 + 50 x 250 mm OPP 40 my + silver cardbase 1000

D299951 Blockbottombag 100 + 60 x 300 mm OPP 40 my + silver cardbase 1000

Block bottom bag with OPP inlay

These block bottom bags, made entirely of OPP material, provide an 
eco-friendly solution: No need for waste separation as they are 
100% plastic. 
The bags are delivered complete with the colored insert (gold, silver, 
red, black, or white). This means that the insert is already placed in 
the bags at delivery. With their practical size and high-quality finish, 
these bags are ideal for chocolatiers and delicatessen shops that 
value quality and sustainability. Available in 4 different sizes.

Article number Description Packed per

D299960 Blockbottombag 70 + 40 x 220 mm OPP 40 my + silver inlay 1000

D299961 Blockbottombag 70 + 40 x 220 mm OPP 40 my + gold inlay 1000

D299962 Blockbottombag 70 + 40 x 220 mm OPP 40 my + black inlay 1000

D299963 Blockbottombag 70 + 40 x 220 mm OPP 40 my + red inlay 1000

D299964 Blockbottombag 70 + 40 x 220 mm OPP 40 my + white inlay 1000

D299965 Blockbottombag 80 + 50 x 250 mm OPP 40 my + silver inlay 1000
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D299966 Blockbottombag 80 + 50 x 250 mm OPP 40 my + gold inlay 1000

D299967 Blockbottombag 80 + 50 x 250 mm OPP 40 my + black inlay 1000

D299968 Blockbottombag 80 + 50 x 250 mm OPP 40 my + red inlay 1000

D299969 Blockbottombag 80 + 50 x 250 mm OPP 40 my + white inlay 1000

D299970 Blockbottombag 100 + 60 x 280 mm OPP 40 my + silver inlay 1000

D299971 Blockbottombag 100 + 60 x 280 mm OPP 40 my + gold inlay 1000

D299972 Blockbottombag 100 + 60 x 280 mm OPP 40 my + black inlay 1000

D299973 Blockbottombag 100 + 60 x 280 mm OPP 40 my + red inlay 1000

D299974 Blockbottombag 100 + 60 x 280 mm OPP 40 my + white inlay 1000

D299975 Blockbottombag 120 + 70 x 330 mm OPP 40 my + silver inlay 1000

D299976 Blockbottombag 120 + 70 x 330 mm OPP 40 my + gold inlay 1000

D299977 Blockbottombag 120 + 70 x 330 mm OPP 40 my + black inlay 1000

D299978 Blockbottombag 120 + 70 x 330 mm OPP 40 my + red inlay 1000

D299979 Blockbottombag 120 + 70 x 330 mm OPP 40 my + white inlay 1000

Block bottom bags with standard printing

Block bottom bags printed with various standard prints. Suitable for 
Christmas, Sinterklaas, Easter and Valentine. Furthermore, we have 
a Holland theme print and festive theme print bags.

Article number Description Packed per

D299620 Blockbottom bags 70 + 40 x 220 mm Christmas 1000

D299621 Blockbottom bags 80 + 50 x 250 mm Christmas 1000

D299622 Blockbottom bags 100 + 60 x 280 mm Christmas 1000

D299623 Blockbottom bags 70 + 40 x 220 mm Sinterklaas 1000

D299624 Blockbottom bags 80 + 50 x 250 mm Sinterklaas 1000

D299625 Blockbottom bags 100 + 60 x 280 mm Sinterklaas 1000
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D299626 Blockbottom bags 70 + 40 x 220 mm Valentine 1000

D299627 Blockbottom bags 80 + 50 x 250 mm Valentine 1000

D299628 Blockbottom bags 100 + 60 x 280 mm Valentine 1000

D299629 Blockbottom bags 70 + 40 x 220 mm Hagel 1000

D299630 Blockbottom bags 80 + 50 x 250 mm Hagel 1000

D299631 Blockbottom bags 100 + 60 x 280 mm Hagel 1000

D299632 Blockbottom bags 70 + 40 x 220 mm Holland 1000

D299633 Blockbottom bags 80 + 50 x 250 mm Holland 1000

D299634 Blockbottom bags 100 + 60 x 280 mm Holland 1000

D299635 Blockbottom bags 70 + 40 x 220 mm Easter 1000

D299636 Blockbottom bags 80 + 50 x 250 mm Easter 1000

D299637 Blockbottom bags 100 + 60 x 280 mm Easter 1000

D299638 Blockbottom bags 160 + 80 x 360 mm Easter 1000

D299639 Blockbottom bags 210 + 90 x 410 mm Easter 1000

Paper block bottom bags

Block bottom bags made of paper have a PP layer on the inside. 
The bags are provided with a clear transparent window. Ideal for 
packaging coffee or tea or simply to get a natural look of your 
product. These bags are sealable.

Article number Description Packed per

D299050 Paper blockbottom bags, brown kraft with window 70 + 40 x 205 mm 1000

D299051 Paper blockbottom bags, brown kraft with window 80 + 50 x 250 mm 500

D299054 Paper blockbottom bags, brown kraft with window 105 + 65 x 298 mm 500

D299053 Paper blockbottom bags, brown kraft with window 130 + 70 x 360 mm 500
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Block bottom bags in paper kraft look with window

These block bottom bags are made of 100% OPP, only printed in 
matte brown to give them a natural kraft paper look. Because the 
bags are 100% OPP, they are ideal for packing fatty or oily foods, 
such as roasted nuts. The bags have a large window for the best 
presentation of your product.

Article number Description Packed per

D299880 Block bottom bag brown paper look 60my + window 70 + 40 x 220 1000

D299881 Block bottom bag brown paper look 60my + window 80 + 50 x 250 1000

D299882 Block bottom bag brown paper look 60my + window 100 + 60 x 280 1000

D299883 Block bottom bag brown paper look 60my + window 120 + 70 x 330 1000

Block bottom bags acryl

Block bottom acrylic bags are made of very clear acrylic treated OPP 
40 my.

Article number Description Packed per

D299501 PP blockbottombag Acryl 65 + 40 x 220 mm 40 my 1000

D299521 PP blockbottombag Acryl 80 + 50 x 250 mm 40 my 1000

D299526 PP blockbottombag Acryl 100 + 60 x 280 mm 40 my 1000
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Bottom carton for block bottom bag

Bottom cartons are suitable for block bottom bags. The bottom 
cardboard gives the bottom extra strength, making your product 
even more attractive. 
The bottom cartons are available in various sizes, in the colors gold, 
black, red and gold/silver.

Article number Description Packed per

D299550 Bottom carton for blockbottom bag 80 + 50 x 250 mm gold 1000

D299551 Bottom carton for blockbottom bag 80 + 50 x 250 mm black 1000

D299552 Bottom carton for blockbottom bag 80 + 50 x 250 mm red 1000

D299555 Bottom carton for blockbottom bag 100 + 60 x 280 mm gold 1000

D299556 Bottom carton for blockbottom bag 100 + 60 x 280 mm black 1000

D299557 Bottom carton for blockbottom bag 100 + 60 x 280 mm red 1000

D299560 Bottom carton for blockbottom bag 120 + 70 x 330 mm gold 1000

D299561 Bottom carton for blockbottom bag 120 + 70 x 330 mm black 1000

D299562 Bottom carton for blockbottom bag 120 + 70 x 330 mm red 1000

D299563 Bottom carton for blockbottom bag 120 + 70 x 330 mm gold/silver 1000

D299564 Bottom carton for blockbottom bag 160 + 80 x 360 mm gold/silver 250

D299565 Bottom carton for blockbottom bag 210 + 90 x 360 mm gold/silver 250
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Cross bottom bags
Cross bottom bags are very suitable for packaging chocolate, nuts and sweets. The design of the cross-bottom bag makes it ideal 
for packaging round products such as chocolate figures and gift items. Below you will find the different types of block bottom bags 
that we can supply.

Cross bottom bags

Cross bottom bags are manufactured from OPP 30 my. The bags 
are transparent (unprinted).

Article number Description Packed per

D299403F PP Crossbottom bags 75 x 130 mm 30 my 1000

D299401F PP Crossbottom bags 85 x 145 mm 30 my 1000

D299400F PP Crossbottom bags 95 x 165 mm 30 my 1000

D299402F PP Crossbottom bags 100 x 170 mm 30 my 1000

D299405F PP Crossbottom bags 115 x 190 mm 30 my 1000

D299410F PP Crossbottom bags 120 x 225 mm 30 my 1000

D299415F PP Crossbottom bags 145 x 235 mm 30 my 1000

D299420F PP Crossbottom bags 160 x 270 mm 30 my 1000

D299421F PP Crossbottom bags 160 x 350 mm 30 my 1000

D299425F PP Crossbottom bags 180 x 300 mm 30 my 1000

D299426 PP Crossbottom bags 180 x 380 mm 30 my 1000

D299430F PP Crossbottom bags 230 x 375 mm 35 my 1000
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Cross bottom bags with glued silver bottom cardboard

Cross bottom bags with a glued silver bottom cardboard have a 
silver cardboard on the underside of the bag. As a result, you do not 
need to place a loose bottom cardboard in your cross bottom bag. 
The bag stays in place thanks to the glued on bottom board and the 
packaged product is being presented nicely.

Article number Description Packed per

D299730 PP Crossbottom bags 90 x 160 mm 35my 1000

D299731 PP Crossbottom bags 100 x 220 mm 35my 1000

D299732 PP Crossbottom bags 100 x 180 mm 35my 1000

D299733 PP Crossbottom bags 120 x 275 mm 35my 1000

D299737 PP Crossbottom bags 140 x 305 mm 35my 1000

D299734 PP Crossbottom bags 170 x 320 mm 35my 1000

D299735 PP Crossbottom bags 210 x 385 mm 35my 1000

D299736 PP Crossbottom bags 250 x 375 mm 35my 1000
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Side-gusset bags
Side-gusset bags are provided with side folds and a sealed bottom. This makes it easy to fill the bags by hand, but machine filling is 
also possible. The side folding bag can be used both landscape and standing for various foods. Think of chocolate, cookies and 
sweets. Use anti-fog side-gusset bags for packaging fresh vegetables. Side folding bags are manufactured from OPP 30 my and 35 
my. Bottom cartons are also available in the colors gold, red and black.

Side-gusset bags

Side-gusset bags can be filled both manually and mechanically. The 
side-gusset bag is suitable for packaging cookies, chocolate and 
sweets. Use a bottom carton for a solid base and for an even better 
presentation of your product.

Article number Description Packed per

D299201F PP Side-gusset bags 70 + 40 x 180 mm 30 my 1000

D299200F PP Side-gusset bags 80 + 40 x 240 mm 30 my 1000

D299208F PP Side-gusset bags 80 + 60 x 220 mm 30 my 1000

D299202F PP Side-gusset bags 70 + 40 x 400 mm 30 my 1000

D299203F PP Side-gusset bags 100 + 50 x 200 mm 30 my 1000

D299205F PP Side-gusset bags 100 + 50 x 250 mm 30 my 1000

D299211F PP Side-gusset bags 100 + 50 x 270 mm 30my 1000

D299210F PP Side-gusset bags 100 + 50 x 300 mm 30 my 1000

D299206F PP Side-gusset bags 100 + 50 x 350 mm 30 my 1000

D299215F PP Side-gusset bags 100 + 80 x 270 mm 30 my 1000

D299220F PP Side-gusset bags 100 + 80 x 300 mm 30 my 1000

D299225F PP Side-gusset bags 100 + 80 x 320 mm 30 my 1000

D299226F PP Side-gusset bags 100 + 80 x 350 mm 30 my 1000

D299229F PP Side-gusset bags 100 + 80 x 370 mm 30 my 1000

D299204F PP Side-gusset bags 100 + 80 x 450 mm 30 my 1000

D299238F PP Side-gusset bags 120 + 80 x 320 mm 30 my 1000

D299228F PP Side-gusset bags 120 + 80 x 350 mm 30 my 1000
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D299240F PP Side-gusset bags 170 + 100 x 380 mm 30 my 1000

D299245F PP Side-gusset bags 210 + 100 x 450 mm 30 my 1000

D299250F PP Side-gusset bags 240 + 100 x 550 mm 30 my 1000

D299255F PP Side-gusset bags 280 + 100 x 570 mm 30 my 1000

Anti-fog side-gusset bags

Anti-fog side-gusset bags are available in various types and sizes. 
Anti-fog bags are plastic side folding bags or PP bags that ensure 
that fresh products remain fresh. In this way, these bags guarantee 
the quality of all your fresh products.

Article number Description Packed per

D299305 PP Anti-fog side-gusset bags 100 + 50 x 200 mm 35 my 1000

D299300 PP Anti-fog side-gusset bags 100 + 50 x 250 mm 35 my 1000

D299310 PP Anti-fog side-gusset bags 100 + 80 x 270 mm 35 my 1000

D299315 PP Anti-fog side-gusset bags 100 + 80 x 300 mm 35 my 1000

D299320 PP Anti-fog side-gusset bags 100 + 80 x 350 mm 35 my 1000

D299325 PP Anti-fog side-gusset bags 100 + 80 x 450 mm 35 my 1000

D299330 PP Anti-fog side-gusset bags 140 + 80 x 360 mm 35 my 1000
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Bottom carton for side-gusset bag

Use these bottom cartons for side-gusset bags. Available in 4 
different sizes and in the colors gold, black and red.

Article number Description Packed per

D299566 Bottom carton for side-gusset bag 170 + 100 x 380 mm gold 1000

D299567 Bottom carton for side-gusset bag 170 + 100 x 380 mm black 1000

D299568 Bottom carton for side-gusset bag 170 + 100 x 380 mm red 1000

D299570 Bottom carton for side-gusset bag 210 + 100 x 450 mm gold 1000

D299571 Bottom carton for side-gusset bag 210 + 100 x 450 mm black 1000

D299572 Bottom carton for side-gusset bag 210 + 100 x 450 mm red 1000

D299576 Bottom carton for side-gusset bag 240 + 100 x 550 mm gold 1000

D299577 Bottom carton for side-gusset bag 240 + 100 x 550 mm black 1000

D299578 Bottom carton for side-gusset bag 240 + 100 x 550 mm red 1000

D299580 Bottom carton for side-gusset bag 280 + 100 x 570 mm gold 1000

D299581 Bottom carton for side-gusset bag 280 + 100 x 570 mm black 1000

D299582 Bottom carton for side-gusset bag 280 + 100 x 570 mm red 1000
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Flat bags
We have flat bags with sideseals and flat bags with a backseal. Flat bags are often used for packaging flat products such as 
cookies, bars and other food. The flat bags can also be used for the packaging of, for example, cards or brochures.

Flat bags sideseal

Flat bags made of clear OPP or CPP with a thickness of 30 microns. 
Flat side-sealed bags offer an attractive presentation because no 
seal seams are visible.

Article number Description Packed per

3233 OPP flat bag 80 x 170 mm 30my 1000

3232 OPP flat bag 100 x 150 mm 30my 1000

3235 OPP flat bag 110 x 200 mm 30my 1000

D299101 CPP flat bag 160 x 380 mm 30my 1000

D299102 CPP flat bag 190 x 500 mm 30my 1000

D299103 CPP flat bag 250 x 600 mm 30my 1000

Flat bags backseal

Flat bags of clear OPP in a thickness of 30my. These bags are extra 
strong because of the back seal.

Article number Description Packed per
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D299169 PP flat bags 80 x 120 mm 30my 1000

3230 PP flat bags 80 x 170 mm 30my 1000

D299151 PP flat bags 85 x 200 mm 30my 1000

D299155 PP flat bags 120 x 200 mm 30my 1000

D299156 PP flat bags 135 x 250 mm 30my 1000

D299150F PP flat bags 200 x 300 mm 30my 2000

Flat bags anti-fog

Flat anti-fog bags made of clear OPP in a thickness of 35my. These anti-fog flat bags are available in various sizes. Thanks to the 
anti-fog bags, fresh products remain fresh. This way, these bags guarantee the quality of all your fresh products.

Article number Description Packed per

D299338 PP Flat bag anti-fog 150 x 200 mm 35my 1000

D299339 PP Flat bag anti-fog 150 x 250 mm 35my 1000

D299340 PP Flat bag anti-fog 180 x 270 mm 35my 1000

D299334 PP Flat bag anti-fog 180 x 350 mm 35my 1000

D299335 PP Flat bag anti-fog 220 x 380 mm 35my 1000
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Stand up pouches
Stand up pouches are very suitable for packaging liquid products, like soups and sauces. But also solid products such as animal 
food, tea, chocolate and candy are often packed in stand up pouches.

Stand up pouches Kraft

Kraft stand up pouches are provided with a gripper closure and a 
tear-off edge. Thanks to the window, the packaged product is visible. 
The material of the bags of 250 and 500 ml: KRAFT 50 gr / PET 12 
my / PE80 my
The material of the bags of 600, 750 and 1000 ml: KRAFT 80 gr / 
PET 12 my / PE 60 my

Article number Description Packed per

D299640 Stand up pouches Kraft 110 x 190 + 2 x 32 mm bottom + window 250 ml 1000

D299641 Stand up pouches Kraft 130 x 220 + 2 x 35 mm bottom + window 500 ml 1000

D299642 Stand up pouches Kraft 130 x 250 + 2 x 40 mm bottom + window 600 ml 1000

D299644 Stand up pouches Kraft 160 x 270 + 2 x 40 mm bottom + window 750 ml 1000

D299645 Stand up pouches Kraft 180 x 270 + 2 x 45 mm bottom + window 1000 ml 1000

Stand up pouches Transparent

Transparent stand up pouches have a gripper closure and a tear-off 
edge. The material is: PET 12 my / PE 86 my.

Article number Description Packed per

D299650 Stand up pouches Transparent 130 x 230 + 2 x 40 mm bottom 500 ml 1000
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D299651 Stand up pouches Transparent 160 x 270 + 2 x 40 mm bottom 750 ml 1000

D299652 Stand up pouches Transparent 180 x 290 + 2 x 40 mm bottom 1000 ml 1000

Stand up pouches Aluminium

Aluminum stand up pouches are provided with a grip closure and a 
tear-off edge.
The material is: PET 12 / ALU 7 / PE 60

Article number Description Packed per

D299660 Stand up pouches Alu 85 x 155 + 2 x 25 mm bottom 100 ml 1000

D299661 Stand up pouches Alu 110 x 190 + 2 x 32 mm bottom 250 ml 1000

D299662 Stand up pouches Alu 130 x 220 + 2 x 35 mm bottom 500 ml 1000
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Diamond bags
Diamond bags are often used as gift packaging. For example, fruit packages, flower arrangements and beverage packages. The 
bags are also used for packing large chocolate figures. You can reinforce the bottom with a cardboard disc. The gold or silver discs 
give the gift a luxurious look.

Diamond bags

Diamond bags are PP side-gusset bags with a double side-gusset. 
This type of side-gusset bag is often used to make gift packaging for 
fruit, flower arrangements, large chocolate figures, etc.

Article number Description Packed per

D299612 PP Diamond bags 65 + 4x30 x 400 mm Ø 11,5 cm 250

D299611 PP Diamond bags 85 + 4x40 x 500 mm Ø 16 cm 250

D299610 PP Diamond bags 110 + 4x50 x 600 mm Ø 20 cm 250

D299613 PP Diamond bags 110 + 4x50 x 710 mm Ø 20 cm 250

Cardboard discs for diamond bags

Use a cardboard disc in a diamond bag to ensure a firm bottom 
when presenting gift packaging. The cardboard discs are gold on 
one side and silver on the other side.

Article number Description Packed per

D299710F Cardboard discs Ø 20 cm 250

D299711F Cardboard discs Ø 16 cm 250
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D299716F Cardboard discs Ø 11,5 cm 250
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Cone bags
Cone bags are commonly used bags for the packaging of sweets, marshmallows and popcorn. We have unprinted cone bags in 
different sizes. But we also have a wide choice of printed cone bags.

Cone bags printed

Cone bags with various standard prints. The bags are suitable for 
Christmas, Sinterklaas and Valentine. We also have theme Holland 
and cheerfully printed dotted bags.

Article number Description Packed per

3288 Cone bag 180 x 370 mm 0,5 pound Christmas 1000

3294 Cone bag 250 x 460 mm 1 pound Christmas 1000

3289 Cone bag 180 x 370 mm 0,5 pound Sinterklaas 1000

3295 Cone bag 250 x 460 mm 1 pound Sinterklaas 1000

3290 Cone bag 180 x 370 mm 0,5 pound Valentine 1000

3296 Cone bag 250 x 460 mm 1 pound Valentine 1000

3291 Cone bag 180 x 370 mm 0,5 pound Holland 1000

3297 Cone bag 250 x 460 mm 1 pound Holland 1000

3292 Cone bag 180 x 370 mm 0,5 pound Dot red/yellow 1000

3298 Cone bag 250 x 460 mm 1 pound Dot red/yellow 1000

3293 Cone bag 180 x 370 mm 0,5 pound Dot orange/red 1000

3299 Cone bag 250 x 460 mm 1 pound Dot orange/red 1000

3260 Cone bag 180 x 370 mm 0,5 pound orange/red 1000

3264 Cone bag 250 x 460 mm 1 pound orange/red 1000

3261 Cone bag 180 x 370 mm 0,5 pound red/yellow 1000

3265 Cone bag 250 x 460 mm 1 pound red/yellow 1000

3262 Cone bag 180 x 370 mm 0,5 pound yellow/red 1000

3266 Cone bag 250 x 460 mm 1 pound yellow/red 1000
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3263 Cone bag 180 x 370 mm 0,5 pound green/red 1000

3267 Cone bag 250 x 460 mm 1 pound green/red 1000

3280 Cone bag 180 x 370 mm 0,5 pound Clown 1000

3281 Cone bag 250 x 460 mm 1 pound Clown 1000

Cone bags unprinted

Transparent cone bags for packing sweets or popcorn, for example.
Solid quality of CPP 45my.

Article number Description Packed per

3270 Cone bag 180 x 370 mm 0,5 pond blanco 1000

3271 Cone bag 250 x 460 mm 1 pond blanco 1000

3277 Cone bag 340 x 500 mm blanco 1000

3278 Cone bag 440 x 700 mm blanco (thurlingsgat) 1000

Holders for cone bags

These cone bag holders are available for both the 250- and 500-
gram bags.

Article number Description Packed per

3268 Conebagholder for cone bags 180 x 370 mm 5
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3269 Conebagholder for cone bags 250 x 460 mm 5
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Micro-perforated bread bags
Micro-perforated bread bags are polypropylene bags (PP bags) that are mainly used for packing crusty rolls and French bread. 
Micro-perforated bags are designed to guarantee the quality of these products as long as possible. Because, contrary to regular 
plastic bags and packaging, micro-perforated bags have the unique property of being - to a degree - permeable to oxygen. Micro-
perforated bags are, like all standard plastic bags, available in various types, sizes and versions. From small to large.

Microperforated vest type bags

Special polypropylene bags for packing, for example, crusty rolls. 
The bags are easy to close with the "shirt carrier" version. Material: 
CPP 30my

Article number Description Packed per

3219 Microperforated vest type bags 240 x 450 mm 2000
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Discs
PP Discs and sheets are often used by chocolatiers and pastry chefs. We supply unprinted PP discs and sheets. Discs and sheets 
can also be printed with your own design and logo. Please contact us for more information.

Discs PP

Clear discs for the protection and presentation of your product. The 
rounds are also available printed from 10,000 pieces. Please contact 
us for more information.

Article number Description Packed per

3359 PP discs 30my 140 mm unprinted 1000

3396 PP discs 30my 160 mm unprinted 2000

3397 PP discs 30my 180 mm unprinted 2000
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Carrier bags
We have a large number of different types of carrier bags from stock. The assortment consists of paper carrier bags in various 
colors, LDPE, HDPE and DKT vest type bags.

Carrierbags paper colored

Complete series of paper carrier bags in cheerful colors. Made from 
110 grams white kraft paper.

Article number Description Packed per

D400230 Paper bag twisted handle 150 + 85 x 215 mm black 250

D400231 Paper bag twisted handle 150 + 85 x 215 mm grey 250

D400232 Paper bag twisted handle 150 + 85 x 215 mm applegreen 250

D400233 Paper bag twisted handle 150 + 85 x 215 mm orange 250

D400234 Paper bag twisted handle 150 + 85 x 215 mm rhodamine red 250

D400235 Paper bag twisted handle 190 + 80 x 220 mm black 250

D400236 Paper bag twisted handle 190 + 80 x 220 mm grey 250

D400237 Paper bag twisted handle 190 + 80 x 220 mm applegreen 250

D400238 Paper bag twisted handle 190 + 80 x 220 mm orange 250

D400239 Paper bag twisted handle 190 + 80 x 220 mm rhodamine red 250

D400240 Paper bag twisted handle 220 + 100 x 300 mm black 250

D400241 Paper bag twisted handle 220 + 100 x 300 mm grey 250

D400242 Paper bag twisted handle 220 + 100 x 300 mm applegreen 250

D400243 Paper bag twisted handle 220 + 100 x 300 mm orange 250

D400244 Paper bag twisted handle 220 + 100 x 300 mm rhodamine red 250

D400245 Paper bag twisted handle 320 + 120 x 420 mm black 250

D400246 Paper bag twisted handle 320 + 120 x 420 mm grey 250

D400247 Paper bag twisted handle 320 + 120 x 420 mm applegreen 250
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D400248 Paper bag twisted handle 320 + 120 x 420 mm orange 250

D400249 Paper bag twisted handle 320 + 120 x 420 mm rhodamine red 250

Carrierbags paper brown

Complete series of paper carrier bags in the color brown. The paper 
carrier bags are available in 2 sizes of flat handle. And in 6 different 
sizes with turned handle. 
Made from 100 grams brown kraft paper.

Article number Description Packed per

D400199 Carrierbag paper flat handle 220 + 100 x 280 mm brown 250

D400206 Carrierbag paper flat handle 260 + 140 x 320 mm brown 250

D400210 Carrierbag paper flat handle 320 + 140 x 420 mm brown 250

D400220 Carrierbag paper turned handle 180 + 80 x 235 mm brown 500

D400221 Carrierbag paper turned handle 220 + 100 x 280 mm brown 400

D400222 Carrierbag paper turned handle 250 + 120 x 350 mm brown 300

D400223 Carrierbag paper turned handle 320 + 120 x 410 mm brown 200

D400224 Carrierbag paper turned handle 360 + 130 x 405 mm brown 200

D400225 Carrierbag paper turned handle 450 + 140 x 480 mm brown 200
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LDPE Vest type bags

Strong carrier bags in the well-known shirt model. Available as 
standard in white and transparent in various sizes.

Article number Description Packed per

D210400 LDPE vest type bag transparent 260 + 130 x 480 mm 25my 1000

D210411 LDPE vest type bag transparent 300 + 200 x 600 mm 35my 1000

D210412 LDPE vest type bag transparent 300 + 200 x 600 mm 50my 1000

D210420 LDPE vest type bag transparent 370 + 340 x 700 mm 40my 400

D210428 DPE vest type bag transparent 370 + 340 x 700 mm 50my 400

9901859BL LDPE vest type bag transparent 260 + 130 x 500 mm 30my perforated 1000

HDPE Vest type bags

Simple bags in the well-known shirt model in a strong 20my quality.
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Article number Description Packed per

D210424 HDPE vest type bag white 270 + 120 x 480 mm 20my 1000

D210425 HDPE vest type bag white 300 + 200 x 600 mm 20my 1000

D210426 HDPE vest type bag white 400 + 300 x 700 mm 20my 500

DKT carrierbags

Carrier bags with punched and reinforced handles. Available from 
stock in white, black and transparent Also available with your printing.

Article number Description Packed per

D210203 LDPE DKT carrierbag white 370 x 440 + 40 mm 50my 500

D210205 LDPE DKT carrierbag white 450 x 500 + 40 mm 50my 500

D210210 LDPE DKT carrierbag white 600 x 510 + 40 mm 50my 250

D210201 LDPE DKT carrierbag black 370 x 440 + 40 mm 50my 500

D210206 LDPE DKT carrierbag black 450 x 500 + 40 mm 50my 500

D210100 LDPE DKT carrierbag transparent 300 x 350 + 45 mm 40my 750

D210106 LDPE DKT carrierbag transparent 370 x 440 + 40 mm 50my 500

D210110 LDPE DKT carrierbag transparent 450 x 560 + 40 mm 50my 500
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Shop accessories
We offer a wide range of shop supplies, and can also provide you with several packaging options to send your products to your 
customers.

Mailingboxes

Mailboxes made of cardboard. Due to their light weight and size, 
perfect for postage.

Article number Description Packed per

2130 Mailingbox A6 125 x 160 x 28 mm brown inside/white outside 30

2131G Mailingbox A5 160 x 250 x 28 mm brown 30

2132 Mailingbox A4 220 x 310 x 28 mm white -while stock lasts- 50

2132G Mailingbox A4 220 x 310 x 28 mm brown 30

2133G Mailingbox B4 250 x 350 x 28 mm brown 50

Packinglist envelopes

Packing list envelopes from stock available in 3 standard sizes, both 
blank and with a standard print.
You can use them for attaching, for example, a delivery note or 
invoice to a shipment.

Article number Description Packed per

2078 Envelope packinglist CP2 165 x 115 mm blanco 1000
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2080 Envelope packinglist CP3 225 x 115 mm blanco 1000

2083 Envelope packinglist CP7 225 x 160 mm blanco 1000

2079 Envelope packinglist CP5 165 x 115 mm Documents enclosed 1000

2081 Envelope packinglist CP9 225 x 115 mm Documents enclosed 1000

2084 Envelope packinglist CP6 225 x 160 mm Documents enclosed 1000

Mailing bags PP

Shipping envelopes in a beautiful clear quality. They are provided 
with a self-adhesive strip and are very strong because of a thickness 
of 50my.
Perfect for sending your brochures or documentation.

Article number Description Packed per

2101 Mailing bag 165 x 220 + 50 mm PP 50 my 1000

2118 Mailing bag 150 x 260 + 50mm CPP 50my 1000

2116 Mailing bag 213 x 270 + 50mm CPP 50my 1000

2100 Mailing bag 230 x 310 + 50 mm PP 50my 1000

2112 Mailing bag 250 x 340 + 50mm CPP 50my 1000

2113 Mailing bag 258 x 370 + 50mm CPP 50my 1000

2114 Mailing bag 300 x400 + 50mm CPP 50my 1000

2117 Mailing bag 400 x 550 + 50mm CPP 50my 1000
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Thermal paper rolls 48 grams

48-gram thermal rolls are ideal for cash registers and card 
machines. The thermal rolls are of high quality and BPA-free.

Article number Description Packed per

Q800.447B Thermal rolls 44 x 70 x 12 mm 61 meters 50

Q800.578B Thermal rolls 50 x 78 x 40 mm 56 meters 50

Q820.573B Thermal rolls 57 x 30 x 10 mm 10 meters * 50

Q820.572B Thermal rolls 57 x 40 x 12 mm 18 meters * 50

Q820.574B Thermal rolls 57 x 47 x 12 mm 25 meters * 50

Q800.574B Thermal rolls 57 x 54 x 12 mm 37 meters 50

Q800.576B Thermal rolls 57 x 65 x 12 mm 55 meters * 50

Q800.577B Thermal rolls 57 x 70 x 12 mm 61 meters 50

Q820.583B Thermal rolls 58 x 35 x 12 mm 15 meters 50

Q800.606B Thermal rolls 60 x 50 x 12 mm 30 meters 50

Q800.607B Thermal rolls 60 x 70 x 12 mm 61 meters 50

Q800.608B Thermal rolls 60 x 80 x 40 mm 60 meters 50

Q800.601B Thermal rolls 60 x 100 x 12 mm 130 meters 20

Q800.604B Thermal rolls 60 x 100 x 40 mm 110 meters 32

Q800.760B Thermal rolls 76 x 70 x 12 mm 61 meters 50

Q800.802B Thermal rolls 80 x 80 x 12 mm 75 meters * 20

Q800.805B Thermal rolls 80 x 80 x 12 mm 75 meters * 50
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Thermal rolls 55 grams

55-gram thermal rolls are ideal for cash registers and card 
machines. The thermal rolls are of high quality and BPA-free.

Article number Description Packed per

Q820.600B Thermal rolls 57 x 30 x 10 mm 10 meters 50

Q820.601B Thermal rolls 57 x 40 x 12 mm 20 meters 50

Q820.602B Thermal rolls 57 x 47 x 12 mm 28 meters 50

Q820.603B Thermal rolls 57 x 54 x 12 mm 31 meters 50

Q820.604B Thermal rolls 80 x 80 x 12 mm 75 meters 20

Cash register rolls

Wood-free cash register rolls in various sizes of A-quality paper. 
Suitable for almost all systems.

Article number Description Packed per

Q810.577 Cash register rol wood free 57 x 70 x 12 mm 48 meters 50

Q810.760 Cash register rol wood free 76 x 70 x 12 mm 50

Q830.767 Cash register rol Duplo 76 x 70 x 12 mm 50
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Thermal labels for scales

Scale labels suitable for different scales. Such as Digi, Bizerba, etc.
The labels are freezer-proof.

Article number Description Packed per

Q855.842 Thermal labels for scales 58 x 43 mm 1000/roll 28

Q855.844 Thermal labels for scales 58 x 53 mm 800/roll 30

Q855.845 Thermal labels for scales 58 x 60 mm 700/roll 30

Q855.846 Thermal labels for scales 60 x 49 mm 1000/roll 32

Q855.847 Thermal labels for scales 60 x 73 mm 700/roll 32

Pricing machine

Hand labeling systems for pricing or coding articles. Complete 
assortment with accompanying labels and ink rollers.

Article number Description Packed per

Q840.202 Pricing machine Blitz D20 A 1

Q840.600 Pricing machine Blitz C6 black 1

Q840.800 Pricing machine Blitz C8 black 1

35



Price labels

Price labels in different colors, different types of gluing. The price 
labels are suitable for almost all hand labeling systems.

Article number Description Packed per

Q842.212 Price label 22 x 12 mm white permanent 42 x 1500

Q842.610 Price label 26 x 12 mm white permanent THT 36 x 1500

Q842.612 Price label 26 x 12 mm white permanent 36 x 1500

Q842.614 Price label 26 x 12 mm fluor orange permanent 36 x 1500

Q842.615 Price label 26 x 12 mm fluor red permanent 36 x 1500

Q842.712 Price label 26 x 16 mm white permanent 36 x 1100

Q842.812 Price label 26 x 16 mm RH white permanent 36 x 1100

Q842.822 Price label 26 x 16 mm RH white non permanent 36 x 1100

Take a number system

We deliver a complete package of sequence number systems. 
Dispensers and numbers in various colors. Also a handy clock that 
can be operated with several separate remote controls.

Article number Description Packed per

Q850.100 Take a number tickets white 5

Q850.101 Take a number tickets rose 5
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Q850.102 Take a number tickets green 5

Q850.103 Take a number tickets blue 5

Q850.104 Take a number tickets yellow 5

Q850.002 Dispenser floor stand 1

Q850.003 Manual ticket dispenser red 1

Q850.008 Manual ticket dispenser black 1

Q850.000 2 digit display 1

Q850.001 Remote control for ticket dispenser 1

37



Ballotin choclate boxes
Ballotin chocolate boxes from Dijkstra Packaging are beautiful boxes suitable for chocolate and bonbons. The praline boxes are of 
high quality and available in different sizes and designs. The white and matt gold ballotins are available for a weight of 250, 375, 
500 and 750 grams. Additionally, the boxes for a weight of 250 grams are also available as standard in the colors kraft, red, and 
black. The inside of the candy box is white. 

Looking for a different color? The bonbon boxes or ballotins are available in other colors on request. Contact us for the possibilities.

Ballotin choclate boxes

Ballotin chocolate boxes from Dijkstra packaging are standard 
available in the colors white and matt gold. The chocolate boxes are 
also available in black, red, and kraft in sizes 250, 375, 500, and 750 
grams as standard. They are also available in bordeaux red in sizes 
250, 375, and 750 grams.
Other colors and sizes are available on request. Please contact us 
for more information. View the standard sizes and numbers below.

Article number Description Packed per

3367 Ballotin white 250 gram 100

3367BR Ballotin bordeaux red 250 gram 100

3367RD Ballotin red 250 gram 100

3367ZW Ballotin black 250 gram 100

3367KR Ballotin kraft 250 gram 100

MG3367 Ballotin matt-gold 250 gram 100

3368 Ballotin white 375 gram 100

3368BR Ballotin bordeaux red 375 gram 100

3368RD Ballotin red 375 gram 100

3368ZW Ballotin black 375 gram 100

3368KR Ballotin kraft 375 gram 100

MG3368 Ballotin matt-gold 375 gram 100

3369 Ballotin white 500 gram 100

3369BR Ballotin bordeaux red 500 gram 100

3369RD Ballotin red 500 gram 100

3369ZW Ballotin black 500 gram 100
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3369KR Ballotin kraft 500 gram 100

MG3369 Ballotin matt-gold 500 gram 100

3370 Ballotin white 750 gram 100

3370BR Ballotin bordeaux red 750 gram 100

3370RD Ballotin red 750 gram 100

3370ZW Ballotin black 750 gram 100

3370KR Ballotin kraft 750 gram 100

MG3370 Ballotin matt-gold 750 gram 100
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Vacuum bags
Vacuum bags are bags that allow you to package food in a safe and fresh way. The vacuum bags from Dijkstra Dijkstra Packaging 
are all 3-seal bags. As the name suggests, these are bags with 3 weld seams. They are made from one piece of foil and welded.
The bags are extremely transparent, making the packaged product clearly visible. In addition, the bags are very sturdy. The side 
seal bags all have a thickness of 90 my.

Vacuum bags

Why should you choose vacuum bags from Dijkstra Packaging?

Extremely transparent and sturdy
A good water and water vapor barrier
A good smell - an aroma barrier
Fast delivery
Subpacked per 100 pieces
Low prices

Article number Description Packed per

D298001 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 120 x 250 mm 1000

D298002 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 130 x 150 mm 1000

D298003 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 130 x 200 mm 1000

D298004 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 150 x 150 mm 1000

D298005 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 150 x 200 mm 1000

D298006 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 150 x 250 mm 1000

D298007 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 150 x 300 mm 1000

D298008 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 150 x 400 mm 1000

D298009 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 160 x 250 mm 1000

D298010 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 160 x 450 mm 1000

D298011 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 180 x 280 mm 1000

D298012 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 200 x 200 mm 1000

D298013 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 200 x 250 mm 1000

D298014 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 200 x 300 mm 1000

D298015 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 200 x 350 mm 1000

D298016 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 230 x 320 mm 1000

D298017 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 250 x 300 mm 1000
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D298018 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 250 x 350 mm 1000

D298019 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 250 x 400 mm 1000

D298020 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 250 x 450 mm 1000

D298021 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 300 x 300 mm 1000

D298022 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 300 x 350 mm 1000

D298023 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 300 x 400 mm 500

D298024 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 300 x 450 mm 1000

D298025 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 300 x 500 mm 500

D298026 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 350 x 500 mm 500

D298027 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 400 x 400 mm 1000

D298028 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 400 x 500 mm 500

D298029 Vacuum bag 3-weld 90 my 400 x 600 mm 500
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